seven (7) feet horizontally for each foot vertically from the sides of the 
primary and approach surfaces to where they intersect the horizontal and 
conical surfaces. 

161. Transmission Facility: Any of the following: 

a. An electrical transmission line and associated facilities with a design in 

excess of one hundred fifteen (115) kilovolts. 

b. A gas or liquid transmission line and associated facilities designed for or 
capable of transporting coal, gas, liquid hydrocarbons or liquid hydrocarbon 
products.  The provision of this subdivision shall not apply to an oil or gas